## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Nunc Pro Tunc Discharge, Release and Reassignment of Trademarks

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citizens Trust Company, now known as Citizens Bank of Rhode Island		112/03/2004	a Rhode Island Banking Institution: RHODE ISLAND

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	F.A.F., Inc.	
Street Address:	26 Lark Industrial Highway	
City:	Greenville	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02828	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1576301	TRIMMINGS
Registration Number:	1863669	STREETWISE
Registration Number:	1872610	TRIMMINGS
Registration Number:	1944105	BODY LANGUAGE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (401)861-1953

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 401-421-3141

Email: esalter@saltermichaelson.com

Correspondent Name: Elliot A. Salter, Esq. Address Line 1: 321 South Main Street Address Line 2: Salter & Michaelson

Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903-7128

FAF RELEASE ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002984 FRAME: 0896

900016283

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elliot A. Salter, Esq.
Total Attachments: 2 source=FAF-Citizens#page1.tif source=FAF-Citizens#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002984 FRAME: 0897

→ Susan Sullivan

# DISCHARGE, RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS Nunc Pro Tunc

Citizens Trust Company, now known as Citizens Bank of Rhode Island, being the same party identified as the Lender/Assignee in that certain February 8, 1995 Conditional Assignment of Trademarks entered into between itself and F.A.F., Inc., a Rhode Island corporation, which Assignment was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 1, 1995 at Reel 1349, Frame 0405, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are each hereby acknowledged, does hereby release, surrender and reassign back to F.A.F., Inc. as of August 29, 1996 any rights and claims under the Assignment to those trademarks listed on Schedule A, and agrees that the Assignment is discharged and terminated and may be discharged and terminated of record.

WITNESS	
**************************************	•

Citizens Trust Company, now known as Citizens Bank of Rhode Igland

Citizens Bank of Knode Island

Name: Herk J. Mecklejohn

Title: 50

State of Rhode Island Country of Providence

In Providence on this 3' day of <u>Vecenher</u> 200 4, before me personally appeared <u>Mark J. Mark John Service Via Projection of Citizens</u> Back to me known and known by me to be the party executing the foregoing instrument and he/she acknowledged said instrument by him/her executed to be his/her free act and deed and the free act and deed of Citizens Bank of Rhode Island.

Notary Public

Print Name: STACE 9

Commission expires: 4/

TRADEMARK REEL: 002984 FRAME: 0898

### SCHEDULE A

Reg. No. 1576301	TRIMMINGS
Reg. No. 1863669	STREETWISE
Reg. No. 1872610	TRIMMINGS
Reg. No. 1944105	BODY LANGUAGE

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002984 FRAME: 0899** 

**RECORDED: 12/06/2004**